(]

THE TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF KENYA

Haile Selassie Avenue, P.O. Box 52428, Nairobi, 00200, Tel +254(020) 343672, 2249974, 2251300, 341639

Fax 2219689, Email: vc@tukenya.ac.ke, Website: www.tukenya.ac.ke

NAME: MRS EMELDA ATIENO OCHIENG

Current Designation: CHAIN

Office Telephone: +254(020) 2219929, 3341639, 3343672
Official Email: emelda@tukenya.ac.ke

Consultation Hours: 8AM-5PM MON - FRI

Assistant Procurement And Supplies Officer, PROCUREMENT AND SUPPLY

EDUCATION
LEVEL QUALIFICATION NAME
Bachelor of Business PURCHASING AND SUPPLIES
Management (BBM) MANAGEMENT OPTION
Diploma PURCHASING AND SUPPLIES
P MANAGEMENT

Diploma Management Information Systems
Diploma Programming

Certificate A+

Certificate KCPE

O level/Equivalent KCSE

WORK EXPERIENCE

INSTITUTION

MOUNT KENYA UNIVERSITY(Kenya)

UNIVERSITY OF NAIROBI(Kenya)

IMIS(United Kingdom)
BCI(United Kingdom)

Kenya College of Communication
Technology(Kenya)

Moro Primary School(Kenya)

Nyakach Girls High School(Kenya)

YEAR

2015

2011

2008

2001

2009

1989

1994

PERIOD INSTITUTION POSITION

2009 - 2011 Micas Limited Nairobi Purchasing and Supplies Officer

PROFESSIONAL AFFILIATIONS AND SOCIETIES

TITLE INSTITUTION

MEMBER KENYA INSTITUTE OF SUPPLIES MANAGEMENT



