

# THE TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF KENYA

 $Haile\ Selassie\ Avenue,\ P.O.\ Box\ 52428,\ Nairobi,\ 00200,\ Tel\ +254(020)\ 343672,\ 2249974,\ 2251300,\ 341639$ 

Fax 2219689, Email: vc@tukenya.ac.ke, Website: www.tukenya.ac.ke

# NAME: MRS EMELDA ATIENO OCHIENG

Current Designation:	Assistant Procurement And Supplies Officer, PROCUREMENT AND SUPPLY CHAIN
Office Telephone:	+254(020) 2219929, 3341639, 3343672
Official Email:	emelda@tukenya.ac.ke
Consultation Hours:	8AM-5PM MON - FRI



#### EDUCATION

LEVEL	QUALIFICATION NAME	INSTITUTION	YEAR
Bachelor of Business Management (BBM)	PURCHASING AND SUPPLIES MANAGEMENT OPTION	MOUNT KENYA UNIVERSITY(Kenya)	2015
Diploma	PURCHASING AND SUPPLIES MANAGEMENT	UNIVERSITY OF NAIROBI(Kenya)	2011
Diploma	Management Information Systems	IMIS(United Kingdom)	2008
Diploma	Programming	BCI(United Kingdom)	2001
Certificate	A+	Kenya College of Communication Technology(Kenya)	2009
Certificate	KCPE	Moro Primary School(Kenya)	1989
O level/Equivalent	KCSE	Nyakach Girls High School(Kenya)	1994

# WORK EXPERIENCE

PERIOD	INSTITUTION	POSITION
2009 - 2011	Micas Limited Nairobi	Purchasing and Supplies Officer

#### PROFESSIONAL AFFILIATIONS AND SOCIETIES

#### TITLE INSTITUTION

MEMBER KENYA INSTITUTE OF SUPPLIES MANAGEMENT